Product Change Notification
#112894- 00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH INTEL PRODUCTS. NO
LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO
SALE AND/OR USE OF INTEL PRODUCTS INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING

sites. Customers may want to notify their receiving department of the additional Country of Origin
marking.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name  Processor#  Frequency  Stepping Product Code S-Spec  MM#
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3770  1.46 GHz  B2  FH8065301455604  S R1M3  931173
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3740  1.33 GHz  B2  FH8065301455601  S R1M5  931181
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3770D  1.5 GHz  B2  FH8065301574800  S R1M7  931192
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3740D  1.33 GHz  B2  FH8065301574801  S R1M9  931194
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3770  1.46 GHz  B3  FH8065301455691  S R1RU  932243
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3740  1.33 GHz  B3  FH8065301455693  S R1RW  932245
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3770D  1.5 GHz  B3  FH8065301574823  S R1RY  932247
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3740D  1.33 GHz  B3  FH8065301574825  S R1S0  932249
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3680  1.33 GHz  B3  FH8065301455695  S R1S2  932251
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3680D  1.33 GHz  B3  FH8065301574827  S R1S4  932253
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3795  1.6 GHz  C0  FH8065301455628  S R1SK  932737
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3775  1.46 GHz  C0  FH8065301455629  S R1SM  932745
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3745  1.33 GHz  C0  FH8065301455630  S R1SP  932770
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3775D  1.5 GHz  C0  FH8065301574843  S R1SR  932781
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3745D  1.33 GHz  C0  FH8065301574844  S R1ST  932798
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3735D  1.33 GHz  C0  FH8065301685597  S R1U7  933422
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3735E  1.33 GHz  C0  FH8065301685963  S R1U9  933439
Intel® AtomTM Processor  Z3785  1.5 GHz  C0  FH8065301455637  S R1V9  934409
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
March 13, 2014 00 Originally Published PCN